## **SHB 1013** - H AMD

By Representative Morris

- On page 2, line 30, after "31," strike "2003" and insert "2004" 1
- 2 On page 2, line 33, after "December 1," strike "2004" and
- 3 insert "2005"
- On page 2, line 36, after "July 1," strike "2003" and insert 4
- 5 "2004"
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 37, strike "2004" and 6
- 7 insert "2005"
- On page 3, beginning on line 11, strike all of Sec. 4 8
- 9 Correct the title.

**EFFECT:** Adjusts the date by one year on which a preliminary and final report is due from the Joint Legislative Audit and Review Committee to the appropriate committees of the Legislature. December 31, 2003 becomes December 31, 2004 and December 1, 2004 becomes December 1, 2005. Deletes the emergency clause.